

First Responders Tackle Dangerous Chemical Blaze

Description

On April 18, 2021, first-line emergency workers responded to a chemical fire in a commercial building at 3595 North Highway 7. Among those responding were Arkansas State Police, Garland County Sheriff's Department, Jessieville Fire Department, Piney Fire Department, the city of Hot Springs Fire Department along with their hazardous materials response team, Fountain Lake Volunteer Fire Department. Numerous other departments and agencies also responded to the blaze.

"Upon arrival, there was one structure and several outside covered storage units already consumed by fire. It was discovered that there were many firearms, ammunition, large numbers of barrels containing unknown chemicals, boats, and vehicles inside the building and inside the covered storage areas," stated Fountain Lake Fire Department Chief Robert "Steven" Burroughs.

It has been reported that several Hot Springs Villagers lost their boats and recreational vehicles.

Chief Burroughs, shared the official press release and photographs with us. Chief Burroughs also holds the position of Operations Technician at the Hot Springs Municipal Airport.

Storage-Fire-Press-Release-and-photo-1

* * *



Fire Truck Fighting Dangerous Fire at Hwy 7 Storage Building on Sunday Night

* * *



Many Area First Responders Assist in Fighting Storage Building Fire

* * *

Thank you to Chief Burroughs and all our area first responders for their hard work in protecting our community.

* * *

Thank you for reading. If you like, please comment below. **We love to hear your opinion, but comments must be made using your first and last real name, or they will not be accepted.** If you would like to submit an article for publication, please contact us through this website. Be sure to bookmark this website. Click here to visit the Hot Springs Village People Facebook Group, also known as POG (Property Owners' Group).

Category

1. HSV News

Tags

- 1. Arkansas State Police
- 2. chief steven burroughs
- 3. fountain lake fire department
- 4. Fountain Lake Fire Department Chief Steven Burroughs
- 5. Garland County Sheriff
- 6. Hot Springs Fire Department
- 7. hot springs village
- 8. hot springs village arkansas
- 9. Hot springs village people
- 10. Jessieville Fire Department
- 11. Piney Fire Department
- 12. Steven Burroughs

Date Created 04/19/2021 **Author**

lynn

default watermark